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Tariff Notice No. 1973 I 57-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 
-------,------------------------ -------··----,----;------,-------

/ Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

7222 30. 03 . 099 

7249 34.02.000 

7247 34.02.000 

7248 34. 02. 000 
7246 34. 02. 000 
7245 34. 02. 000 
7205 38 .19. 299 

7126 38. 19. 299 
7217 39.02.131 
7164 44.14.009 
7134 62.05.099 

7203 70. 20. 211 
70.20.251 

7223 Section 
xv 

7117 74.04.012 
7115 74.19.069 
7139 83. 02. 089 

7116 83.09.029 

7160 85.06.049 

I 
Goods 

Coforta + B12 solution-Injectable organic phos
phorus preparation with the addition of B12 for 
stimulating the metabolism 

Arlacel: . . . . . . . . . . 
165 . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Gafac: . . . . . . . . . . 
MC470 .. .. .. .. .. 

RB 520 . . .. .. .. .. 
Polychol 15B . . . . . . . . . . 
Triton X400 .. . . .. .. .. 
Catalyst: .. .. .. .. .. 

NUA52 .. .. .. .. .. 
Primal Conditioner CW-28 . . . . . . 
P.V.C. sheets, polished . . . . . . 
Balsa wood, sawn lengthwise . . . . . . 
Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but 

not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of 
types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 
60.01.049): 

Approved: 
Toyo inflatable life preserver . . . . . . 

} Sleeving, being an impregnated tubular braid, com
monly used as insulation in electrical industries 

Stands, clamps, and other metal fittings, peculiar to use 
in laboratories 

Plates, brass, dog collar and harness . . . . 
Tips, end, commonly used for making web straps .. 
Articles commonly used in the making of saddlery and 

harness, viz: 
Billet studs . . . . . . . . . . 
Breeching staples . . . . . . . . 
Dees .. .. .. .. .. 
Gullet plates . . . . . . . . 
Halter rings and loops combined . . . . 
Hooks, snap and bolt . . . . . . 
Horse brasses . . . . . . . . 
Land clips . . . . . . . . . . 
McKinney hooks . . . . . . . . 
Pedestals . . . . . . . . . . 
Rings .. .. .. .. .. 
Rosettes . . . . . . . . . . 
Saddle-tree bars . . . . . . . . 
Squares . . . . . . . . . . 
Staple plates . . . . . . . . 
Terrets . . . . . . . . . . 

Loops, commonly used for making dog collars and/or 
harness 

Floor polisher parts: . . . . . . . . 
of metal, in the rough, unplated and unpolished .. 
of moulded plastic .. .. .. .. 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

I 20% 

20% 

Gen. 

25% 

10% 

10% 

10% 
10% 
Free 
20% 

20% 
Free 
15% 
Free 

15% 

25% 

20% 
20% 
20% 

20% 

10% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
13.0 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

List 
No. 

20 
2 

83 
21 

7 

8 

8 

Effective 

From I To 

1/1/72 31/3/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/9/73 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 

1/1/72 30/6/73 
1/1/72 30/6/73 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 June 1973. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


