THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/57—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
7222	30.03.099	Coforta + B12 solution—Injectable organic phosphorus preparation with the addition of B12 for stimulating the metabolism	Free	20%	25%	10.2	••	1/1/72	31/3/73
7249	34.02.000	Arlacel:	Free		10%	10.8		1 /1 /72	20 /6 /72
7247	34.02.000	Gafac:	Free	•••	10%	10.8	• •	1/1/72	30/6/73
7248 7246 7245 7205	34.02.000 34.02.000 34.02.000 38.19.299	RB 520 Polychol 15B Triton X400 Catalyst:	Free Free Free Free		10% 10% Free 20%	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.8	••	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73
7126 7217 7164 7134	38.19.299 39.02.131 44.14.009 62.05.099	NUA 52 Primal Conditioner CW-28 P.V.C. sheets, polished Balsa wood, sawn lengthwise Life "jackets" designed for wear around the neck (but not in the form of vests or sleeved garments) of types approved by the Minister (see also Tariff item 60.01.049):	Free Free Free Free	• •	20% Free 15% Free	10.8 10.8 13.0	20 2	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/9/73 31/12/72 30/6/73 30/6/73
7203 7223	70.20.211 70.20.251 Section	Approved: Toyo inflatable life preserver Sleeving, being an impregnated tubular braid, commonly used as insulation in electrical industries Stands, clamps, and other metal fittings, peculiar to use	Free Free	20%	15% 25%	10.8 10.2	83 21	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73
7117 7115 7139	XV 74.04.012 74.19.069 83.02.089	in laboratories Plates, brass, dog collar and harness Tips, end, commonly used for making web straps Articles commonly used in the making of saddlery and harness, viz:	Free Free Free	••	20 % 20 % 20 %	10.8 10.8 10.8	8	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73
7116	83.09.029 85.06.049	Billet studs . Breeching staples Dees Gullet plates Halter rings and loops combined Hooks, snap and bolt Horse brasses Land clips . McKinney hooks Pedestals . Rings Rosettes . Saddle-tree bars Squares Staple plates Terrets Loops, commonly used for making dog collars and/or harness	Free		20%	10.8		1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73 30/6/73
7160	85.06.049	Floor polisher parts: of metal, in the rough, unplated and unpolished of moulded plastic	Free	••	10%	10.8	••	1/1/72 1/1/72	30/6/73 30/6/73

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 21 June 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of May 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

⁽a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

⁽b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.